SOE YEAR-DAY: 1995-191 PRINTED ON DAY: 193 PAGE 1
INTEGRATED SEQUENCE FOR JST A021F  JSX B023F  WEEK 28  DOY 95-191/00:00 - 95-198/00:00
ITEM
NO
TRM-OR-ERT
DOY-HH:MM:SS
SC
ID
DSN ACTION
BY>>TO
COMMAND EVENT-DESCRIPTION S/C
SBSYS
TLM
FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
1 191 00:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 08H 13M 20S 1L
2 191 00:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 06H 16M 50S 2L
3 191 01:15:00 32 61 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-61 PASS-6446 2DP
4 191 03:12:04 31 60 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-60 1V
5 191 03:45:00 31 12 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-12 PASS-6535 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
6 191 03:50:00 31 65 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-65 PASS-6534 1DP
7 191 06:05:16 32 ACE  OPCH >>>>>>>> 5 MIN WARNING <<<<<<<<<
FOR FDS MODE OR FDS STATUS CHG
2ESf
8 191 06:07:09 32 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 2V
9 191 06:10:16 32
           DTR STATUS
   MODE:RDY      RATE:000.0K
   DIR:F    TRK:5    TIC:0548
DTR 10199:09:404F 190 23:50:00.000 2ESd
10 191 06:10:16 32 ACE  OPCH
           FDS STATUS
CR-5T/X160/S10
MEM:PB/FDS11 SA/FDS11
FDS CR-5T 10199:09:404F 190 23:50:00.000 2ESf
11 191 06:20:17 32 B024 UPLINK WINDOW OPEN 10199:22:018F 191 00:00:00.774 2T
12 191 06:30:00 32 45 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-45 PASS-6551 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
13 191 06:53:39 32 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 2V
14 191 07:06:39 31 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 1V
15 191 09:35:00 31 42 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-42 PASS-6535 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
16 191 09:38:47 32 10 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-10 2V
17 191 09:45:00 31 12 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-12 PASS-6535 1DP
18 191 11:06:02 31 10 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-10 1V
19 191 12:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 08H 13M 25S 1L

FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
20 191 12:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 06H 16M 52S 2L
21 191 12:21:05 32 B- UVSLEW 10206:53:001F 191 06:00:47.774 2TB
22 191 12:21:05 32 SLEW TO VW HYI UPDATE 10206:53:001F 191 06:00:47.774 2T
23 191 12:21:05 32 B- PLATPOB 10206:53:001F 191 06:00:47.774 2TB
24 191 12:21:05 32 AC7SPL (2 12 2 255 182) AZ SLEW R=LOW AACS 10206:53:003F 191 06:00:47.893 2ECa
25 191 12:21:05 32 AC7SPL (1 12 1 255 062) EL SLEW R=LOW AACS 10206:53:004F 191 06:00:47.980 2ECa
26 191 12:21:18 32 B- SLEND 10206:53:218F 191 06:01:00.774 2TB
27 191 12:21:18 32 SLEWEND AZ=135.321 EL=121.826 CO=116.413 10206:53:218F 191 06:01:00.774 2T
28 191 14:25:00 31 42 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-42 PASS-6535 1DP
29 191 16:00:31 31 60RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-60 1V
30 191 16:07:41 31 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 1V
31 191 17:30:00 31 61 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-61 PASS-6535 (U/L PASS) 1DP
32 191 19:10:00 32 43 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-43 PASS-6551 (U/L PASS)
 XMTR ON PER TELECOM TRKING FORM
2DP
33 191 19:25:00 32 45 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-45 PASS-6551 2DP
34 191 21:15:00 32 43 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-43 PASS-6551 2DP

ITEM
NO
TRM-OR-ERT
DOY-HH:MM:SS
SC
ID
DSN ACTION
BY>>TO
COMMAND EVENT-DESCRIPTION S/C
SBSYS
TLM
FMT
FDS-COUNT SCE-TIME SORT
CODE
43 192 03:08:05 31 60 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-60 1V
44 192 05:15:00 32 24 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-24 PASS-6552 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
45 192 06:03:13 32 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 2V
46 192 06:49:34 32 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 2V
47 192 07:02:39 31 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 1V
48 192 08:40:00 31 42 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-42 PASS-6536 (D/L ONLY) 1DP

2DP
101 192 19:20:00 32 45 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-45 PASS-6552 2DP
102 192 21:10:00 32 43 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-43 PASS-6552 2DP
103 192 21:19:15 32 40 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-40 2V
104 192 21:24:23 32 AC7SSB (4 +165) SS BIAS CONTROL --- YAW AACS 10248:12:003F 192 15:03:59.898 2ECa
105 192 23:20:00 32 61 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-61 PASS-6446 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
106 192 23:29:24 31 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 1V
107 193 00:00:00 31  VGR-31 OWLT IS 08H 13M 39S 1L
108 193 00:00:00 32  VGR-32 OWLT IS 06H 16M 59S 2L
109 193 00:10:00 31 65 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-65 PASS-6536 1DP
110 193 00:50:00 31 12 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-12 PASS-6537 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
111 193 01:05:00 32 61 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-61 PASS-6446 2DP
112 193 03:04:08 31 60 SET 10 DEGREE SET DSC-60 1V
113 193 05:10:00 32 24 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-24 PASS-6553 (D/L ONLY) 2DP
114 193 05:59:17 32 10RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-10 2V
115 193 06:20:00 31 14 AOS OPCH  ACE AOS DSS-14 PASS-6537 (D/L ONLY) 1DP
116 193 06:45:30 32 40RISE 10 DEGREE RISE DSC-40 2V
117 193 06:50:00 31 12 LOS OPCH  ACE LOS DSS-12 PASS-6537 1DP
SOE YEAR-DAY: 1995-193 PRINTED ON DAY: 193 PAGE 8
INTEGRATED SEQUENCE FOR JST A021F  JSX B023F  WEEK 28  DOY 95-191/00:00 - 95-198/00:00